THE WHALEY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND

This non-renewable scholarship was established in 2021 to honor the memory of Dr. Clyde Hill Whaley, Betty S. Whaley Jagoditsh and their family. Scholarships are awarded to worthy University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences (UAMS) College of Medicine students who graduated from a public high school in Union County Arkansas and meet the eligibility criteria.

Eligibility Criteria:

Criteria to be used by the Advisory Committee in the recommendation of recipients shall include academic merit, character and financial need.

Scholarship Application Criteria:

- Rising sophomores at UAMS College of Medicine.
- Completed application form from UAMS College of Medicine Medical Student Admissions and Financial Aid Office.
- Completed and submitted online application.
- Cumulative college transcript through the most recent term.
- Letter of recommendation or evaluation from a college official.
- Written personal statement.

All application information is available through UAMS College of Medicine. Students who wish to be considered for an institutional scholarship must submit the UAMS College of Medicine Scholarship Application to the Office of Medical Student Admissions by **May 15th**. Sophomores, Juniors and Seniors must complete and submit the Continuing Medical Students Scholarship Application*. The student must complete and submit an online application before **midnight July 1st** at link below:

https://www.grantinterface.com/union/Common/LogOn.aspx

* Each year, medical students in all four classes submit a generic scholarship application to the University of Arkansas College of Medicine Scholarship Committee.

*For those medical students who graduated from a public high school in Union County Arkansas and identify Union County Arkansas as their permanent county of residence and give permission to release a photocopy of their scholarship application to non-UAMS foundations/corporations, UAMS forwards application photocopies to the Union County Community Foundation for scholarship consideration.